
$170.00

$190.00

CMB International Selection 50 ml. 100 ml. 150 ml.

Enjoy each month a selection of award-winning wines at CMB... Have fun discovering new regions!

Bottle 
in situ

White wine glass. July 2024

Rosé wine glass. July 2024

**All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Wine by the glass

$230.00Red wine glass. July 2024

$   900.00$220.00

$150.00 $270.00 $350.00 $1,100.00
Helan Hong Cabernet Sauvignon · Lan Yi Winery · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Ningxia. China

Monthly Spirits Selection Copa 1 oz

**Our "by the glass" selection changes weekly and is subject to availability. JULY 22nd, 2024

$280.00 $   900.00Camponi · La Collina dei Ciliegi · 2021 
Corvina | Verona IGP, Veneto. Italy

$120.00 $220.00

$280.00 $   900.00$120.00 $220.00Nana Reserva · Quinta da Lapa · 2015 
Alicante Bouschet, Aragonez, Castelão, Touriga Nacional | Tejo. Portugal

$115.00

$  65.00

$  80.00

$  70.00

$220.00
Nuwa · Beijing Red Star 
Sorgo | Beijing. China

Reserva Del Chegalo · Promotora Agroindustrial de la Reserva 
Agave Pitzometl    | Santiago Coatepec, Puebla. Mexico

Coyote Triunfo del Desierto · Clan Coyote 
Dasylirion Leiophyllum | Aldama, Chihuahua. Mexico

Intipalka Puro Italia · Santiago Queirolo 
Italia | Ica. Peru

Blend 2 Years · Flor das Gerais 
Felixlândia, Minas Gerais. Brazil

Alvarinho Reserva · Quinta da Lapa · 2020 
Alvarinho | Tejo. Portugal

$250.00 $   800.00$105.00 $195.00

Blanc de Cabernet Brut Alb · Radacini Wines · NV 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Stefan Voda. Moldova
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By the glass with Coravin® 100 ml.

$210.00

$240.00Château Coussin · Château Coussin · 2022
Grenache, Cinsault, Syrah | Côtes de Provence Sainte – Victoire AOC, Provence. France

Chardonnay Reserva · Cava Quintanilla · 2022 
Chardonnay | Moctezuma, San Luis Potosí. Mexico 

Château La France delHomme · Maison Bouey · 2022 
Merlot, Cabernet Franc | AOC Médoc, Bordeaux. France

$350.00

$330.00Saperavi · Gitana Winery · 2020 
Saperavi | Valul Lui Traian. Moldova

$260.00Dialogos · Dio Ipsi · 2023 
Kydonitsa, Assyrtiko | Ilia, Peloponnese. Greece

$240.00Cuvée Tour Campanets · Domaine Tour Campanets · 2022 
Grenache, Syrah | Coteaux d’Aix en Provence AOC, Provence. France

$240.00Raritet Orange · Carlevana Winery · 2020 
Muscat Ottonel, Chardonnay | Codru. Moldavia

Double Diamond · Schrader Cellars · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Oakville AVA, Napa Valley, California. United States

$850.00

$650.00Madeira Colheita · D’Oliveiras · 1990 
Sercial | Madeira DOC, Madeira. Portugal

**All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

**Our "by the glass" selection changes weekly and is subject to availability. JULY 22nd, 2024

$270.00

$400.00Lancaia Barbaresco · Azienda Agricola Teo Costa · 2021 
Nebbiolo | Barbaresco DOCG, Piedmont. Italy

$240.00Tío Goyo · Bodegas Larre · 2016 
Garnacha | VT Ribera del Gallego – Cinco Villas, Zaragoza. Spain

Don Perfecto Gran Reserva Syrah · Viñedo Cordillera Real de Parras · 2021 
Syrah | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$280.00
Zeus · Vinos El Cielo · 2020
Zinfandel | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$260.00Bicento 53 · Nativ · 2019 
Aglianico | Irpini Campi Taurasini DOC, Campania. Italy
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Sparkling Moldova

Raritet Alb de Mereni · Carlevana Winery · 2022 
Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc, Pinot Gris, Muscat Ottonel | Codru. Moldova

$1,100.00

$   900.00Blanc de Cabernet Brut Alb · Radacini Wines · NV 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Stefan Voda. Moldova

$   800.00Fiori Viorica · Radacini Wines · 2021 
Viorica | Codru. Moldova

Rosu Reserve · Radacini Wines · 2019
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Syrah | Stefan Voda. Moldova

$1,600.00

$2,200.00Lupi · Gitana Winery · 2017 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Saperavi | Valul Lui Traian. Moldova

Renaissance Chardonnay ·  Carlevana Winery · 2021 
Chardonnay | Codru. Moldova

$   750.00

Raritet Merlotage · Carlevana Winery · 2020 
Merlot, Malbec, Cabernet Sauvignon | Codru. Moldova

$1,000.00

$1,700.00Saperavi · Gitana Winery · 2020 
Saperavi | Valul Lui Traian. Moldova

White Moldova

$1,200.00Raritet Orange · Carlevana Winery · 2020 
Muscat Ottonel, Chardonnay | Codru. Moldova

Orange Moldova

Red Moldova

**All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Bottle 
in situ

Guest country 2024-2025
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Wines & Spirits 2024

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX4



Sparkling Mexico

$1,300.00G&G Blanc de Blancs · Vinos El Cielo · 2019 
Chardonnay | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Bottle 
in situ

$1,200.00Hypatia · Vinos El Cielo · 2018 
Chardonnay, Chenin Blanc | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,100.00

$1,100.00Bruto Albariño · Altos Norte Vinícola · 2022 
Albariño | Encarnación de Díaz, Jalisco. Mexico

Pét-Nat Moscato Giallo · Dos Búhos · 2021 
Moscato Giallo | San Miguel de Allende, Guanajuato. Mexico

Champagne

$1,800.00Cuvée Brut · Piper Heidsieck · NV 
Pinot Noir, Meunier, Chardonnay | Champagne AOC. France

Sparkling Belgium

$2,400.00

Cuvée Philippe Le Noble · Domaine Du Ry D’Argent · 2019 
Pinot Noir | Crémant de Wallonie AOC, Namur. Belgium

$2,200.00

Ruffus Blanc de Blancs · Vignoble des Agaises · NV 
Chardonnay | Crémant de Wallonie AOC, Hainaut. Belgium

$2,000.00Essentiel Cuvée Reservée Extra Brut · Piper Heidsieck · NV 
Pinot Noir, Meunier, Chardonnay | Champagne AOC. France

$1,300.00Lyra Brut Rosé · Vinos El Cielo · 2018 
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

Sparkling Italy

Sparkling United States

$   750.00Mionetto Treviso Orange Prestige Brut · Mionetto · NV 
Glera | Prosecco DOC, Veneto. Italy

Sparkling White · RG|NY · NV
Chardonnay, Pinot Noir | Long Island, New York. United States

$1,100.00
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Bottle 

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Pleiades · Vinos El Cielo · 2022 
Sauvignon Blanc, Chenin Blanc, Palomino, Chardonnay | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. México

$   650.00

Sauvignon Blanc · Vinos Don Leo · 2021 
Sauvignon Blanc | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. México

$   800.00

G&G Sauvignon Blanc · Vinos El Cielo · 2021 
Sauvignon Blanc | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. México

$   900.00

Verdejo Lías · San Juan de la Vaquería · 2022 
Verdejo | Saltillo, Coahuila. México

$   700.00

in situWhite Mexico

Chardonnay Reserva · Cava Quintanilla · 2022
Chardonnay | Moctezuma, San Luis Potosí. Mexico

$1,100.00

Laberinto Gewürztraminer · Cava Quintanilla · 2022
Gewürztraminer | Moctezuma, San Luis Potosí. Mexico

$   850.00

Moscatel · Vinícola Tres Raíces · 2022
Moscatel | Dolores Hidalgo, Guanajuato. Mexico

$   700.00

Atempo Verdejo · Bodegas De Cote · 2022 
Verdejo | Ezequiel Montes, Querétaro. Mexico

$   800.00

Laberinto Sauvignon Blanc · Cava Quintanilla · 2023 
Sauvignon Blanc | Moctezuma, San Luis Potosí. Mexico

$   850.00

White Portugal

Alvarinho Reserva · Quinta da Lapa · 2020 
Alvarinho | Tejo. Portugal

$   800.00

White United States

Dark Horse Pinot Grigio · Dark Horse Wines · 2021 
Pinot Grigio | California. United States $   600.00

Don Luis Viognier · Bodegas Cetto · 2022 
Viognier | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   700.00
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Bottle 
in situ

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Rosé Mexico

G&G Rosé · Vinos El Cielo · 2022
Sangiovese, Moscato, Tempranillo | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   800.00

Espíritus Rosé · Espíritus Enológicos · 2022 
Petit Verdot | Valle de San Vicente, Baja California. Mexico 

$   850.00

V · Casa Madero · 2023
Syrah | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$   800.00

Rosé · Vinícola Tres Raíces · 2023 
Grenache, Caladoc | Dolores Hidalgo, Guanajuato. Mexico

$   700.00

Rosé France

La Chapelle · Château La Gordonne · 2021
Grenache, Cinsault, Mourvedre | Côtes de Provence AOC, Provence. France

$1,400.00

Verité du Terroir · Château La Gordonne · 2020
Grenache, Syrah, Cinsault | Côtes de Provence AOC, Provence. France

$1,100.00

Inédito Clarete · Bodegas De Cote · 2022 
Syrah, Xarel-lo, Malbec | Ezequiel Montes, Querétaro. Mexico

$   850.00

Rosé Italy

Susumaniello Rosé · Varvaglione · 2022
Susumaniello | Salento IGP, Puglia. Italy

$   850.00
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Red Mexico

G&G by Ginasommelier Gran Reserva Malbec · Vinos El Cielo  · 2017 
Malbec | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,400.00

Bottle 
in situ

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Centaurus · Vinos El Cielo · 2018 
Malbec | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,400.00

Copernicus · Vinos El Cielo · 2020
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   900.00

Galileo · Vinos El Cielo · 2019 
Tempranillo | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   900.00

G&G Reserva Especial · Vinos El Cielo · 2018 
Tempranillo, Grenache, Malbec | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,700.00

Distinto Tempranillo Merlot · Vinos Distinto · 2019
Tempranillo, Merlot | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   850.00

Distinto Cabernet Tempranillo · Vinos Distinto · 2018
Cabernet Sauvignon, Tempranillo | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   850.00

Procyon · Vinos El Cielo · 2015 
Syrah | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,400.00

Eclipse · Vinos El Cielo · 2020
Grenache, Zinfandel, Malbec, Sangiovese, Merlot | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   800.00

Polaris · Vinos El Cielo · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Merlot, Malbec | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,700.00

Don Luis Concordia · Bodegas Cetto · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   700.00

Don Luis Terra · Bodegas Cetto · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot, Malbec | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   700.00

Reserva Privada Nebbiolo · Bodegas Cetto · 2019 
Nebbiolo | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   700.00

Zeus · Vinos El Cielo · 2020
Zinfandel | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$1,600.00

Cassini · Vinos El Cielo · 2020
Primitivo | Valle de Guadalupe, Baja California. Mexico

$   900.00
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Red Mexico
Bottle 
in situ

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Don Perfecto Ensamble · Viñedo Cordillera Real de Parras · 2021 
Malbec, Cabernet Sauvignon, Syrah | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$   950.00

Don Perfecto Tempranillo · Viñedo Cordillera Real de Parras · 2021 
Tempranillo | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$   950.00

Don Perfecto Reserva Cabernet Sauvignon · Viñedo Cordillera Real de Parras · 2021 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$1,100.00

Don Perfecto Gran Reserva Syrah · Viñedo Cordillera Real de Parras · 2021 
Syrah | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$1,500.00

Gran Reserva Syrah · Casa Madero · 2019 
Syrah | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$1,400.00

Malbec · Tierra Adentro · 2019 
Malbec | Trancoso, Zacatecas. México

$1,100.00

Syrah · Casa Madero · 2022 
Syrah | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$   800.00

Gran Reserva Malbec · Casa Madero · 2019 
Malbec | Valle de Parras, Coahuila. Mexico

$1,400.00

Ensamble 4 Uvas · Hacienda Florida · 2020 
Malbec, Grenache, Mourvèdre, Syrah | General Cepeda, Coahuila. Mexico

$   900.00

Caladoc · Vinícola Tres Raíces · 2020 
Caladoc | Dolores Hidalgo, Guanajuato. Mexico

$   900.00

Tacuche · Bodegas Manchón · 2021
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Malbec, Tempranillo, Syrah | Dolores Hidalgo, Guanajuato. Mexico

$   850.00

Barricas Selectas · Espíritus Enológicos · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Nebbiolo, Tempranillo | Valle de San Vicente, Baja California. Mexico

$   900.00

Pájaro Azul · Viñedo Pájaro Azul · 2020
Malbec, Tempranillo, Cab. Sauvignon, Syrah | San Felipe, Guanajuato. Mexico

$1,100.00
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Red Spain

Crianza · Viña Tuelda · 2018
Tempranillo | DO Ribera del Duero, Castilla y León. Spain $1,100.00

Bottle 
in situ

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Red Italy

Flor de Matteria · Yaso · 2016 
Tempranillo | DO Toro, Castilla y León. Spain

$1,100.00

Red Portugal

Monsaraz Reserva · Carmim · 2020
Alicante Bouschet, Trincadeira, Touriga Nacional | DOC Alentejo, Alentejo. Portugal

$   950.00

Cabeça de Toiro Reserva · EnoPort · 2019 
Syrah, Castelao, Touriga Nacional | Tejo. Portugal

$   950.00

Camponi · La Collina dei Ciliegi · 2021 
Corvina | Verona IGP, Veneto. Italy

$   900.00

Nana Reserva · Quinta da Lapa · 2015 
Alicante Bouschet, Aragonez, Castelão, Touriga Nacional | Tejo. Portugal

$   900.00

Helan Hong Cabernet Sauvignon · Lan Yi Winery · 2018 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Ningxia. China

$1,100.00

Red China

Fortified & Vin de liqueur

Moscatel do Douro 10 Años · Adega de Favaios · NV 
Moscatel Galego Branco | Douro DOC, Douro. Portugal

$1,150.00
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*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Award-Winning Beers

Brugse Zot Blond · Brouwerij de Halve Maan 
Golden Ale | Bruges, Belgium (330 ml · 23 IBU) $   270.00

Tap 9 Aventinus Eisbock · Schneider Weisse 
Dunkel Weizen Doppelbock | Kelheim, Germany (500 ml · 15 IBU) $   270.00

Sake

Junmai Daiginjo · Nami
Yamada Nishiki | Culiacán, Sinaloa. Mexico

Junmai Ginjo · Nami 
Yamada Nishiki | Culiacán, Sinaloa. Mexico $1,200.00

$1,700.00

Straffe Hendrik Quadrupel · Brouwerij de Halve Maan 
Strong Dark Ale | Bruges, Belgium  (330 ml · 35 IBU)

$   300.00

Chimay Dorée · Bières de Chimay 
Golden Ale | Chimay, Belgium (330 ml · 18 IBU)

$   270.00

Petrus Aged Beer · Brouwerij de Brabandere 
Sour Ale | Harelbeke, Belgium (330 ml · 21 IBU)

$   270.00

Red Petrus (Cherry) · Brouwerij de Brabandere 
Fruit Beer | Harelbeke, Belgium (330 ml · 18 IBU)

$   270.00

Duvel · Duvel Moortgat
Strong Blonde | Puurs-Sint-Armands, Belgium (330 ml · 32 IBU) $   260.00

Gouden Carolus Tripel · Brouwerij Het Anker 
Belgian Ale | Mechelen, Belgium (330 ml · 22 IBU)

$   250.00

Gouden Carolus Whisky Infused · Brouwerij Het Anker 
Belgian Strong Ale | Mechelen, Belgium (330 ml · 15 IBU)

$   300.00

Alexander · Rodenbach 
Red Ale | Roeselare, Belgium (330 ml · 9 IBU) $   270.00

Oude Gueuze Cuvée René · Lindemans 
Old Style Gueuze-Lambic | Vlezenbeek, Belgium (750 ml · 16 IBU) $   650.00

Mail Beer Mango Milkshake Pale Ale · Volfas Engelman 
Fruit Beer | Kaunas, Lithuania (500 ml · 20 IBU)

$   160.00

Cinco Estrellas · Mahou San Miguel Pale
Lager | Madrid, Spain (330 ml · 27 IBU) $   160.00

Bottle 
in situ
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Bacanora

$  85.00 $155.00 $1,000.00Xesewi Blanco · Casa Desbocado
Agave Angustifolia Haw | Suaqui Grande, Sonora. Mexico

Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Baaturi · Casa Tetakawi
Agave Angustifolia Haw | Rosario de Tesopaco, Sonora. Mexico

Mezcal

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00Hasta la Muerte · Casa Tetakawi
Agave Angustifolia Haw | Rosario de Tesopaco, Sonora. Mexico

Agave Spirits

$100.00 $185.00

$  30.00 $  50.00

$  30.00 $  50.00

$1,200.00

$   400.00

$   400.00

$150.00 $285.00 $2,000.00

$  35.00 $  60.00 $   450.00

Candinga Tepextate · Candinga
Agave Tepextate | Barrio de San Juan , Puebla. Mexico

Oro de Guanajuato Reposado · La Destilería de María de la Paz 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Silao, Guanajuato. Mexico

Candinga Mole Poblano  · Candinga
Agave Espadín destilado con mole poblano | Barrio de San Juan, Puebla. Mexico

El Secreto de María de la Paz · La Destilería de María de la Paz 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul y Chilcuague | Silao, Guanajuato. Mexico

Bosscal Joven · Mezcal Bosscal
Agave Durangensis | Nombre de Dios, Durango. Mexico

$110.00 $205.00 $1,400.00

Sulibeyo Blanco · La Destilería de María de la Paz 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Silao, Guanajuato. Mexico

$  90.00 $165.00 $1,100.00Tesopaco Blanco · Casa Tesopaco 1870
Agave Angustifolia Haw | Rosario de Tesopaco, Sonora. Mexico

Penca y Piedra Espadín · Penca y Piedra
Agave Espadín | San Felipe Torresmochas, Guanajuato. Mexico

$  85.00 $155.00 $1,000.00

Penca y Piedra Cenizo · Penca y Piedra
Agave Cenizo | San Felipe Torresmochas, Guanajuato. Mexico

$120.00 $225.00 $1,500.00

Penca y Piedra Salmiana · Penca y Piedra
Agave Salmiana | San Felipe Torresmochas, Guanajuato. Mexico

$150.00 $285.00 $2,000.00
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Popol Vuh · Popol Vuh 
Agave Espadín | Oaxaca. Mexico

Convite Coyote · Destilería Convite 
Agave Coyote | Oaxaca. Mexico

Mezcal

$130.00 $245.00

$  60.00 $110.00

$1,700.00

$   700.00

Convite Jabalí · Destilería Convite 
Agave Jabalí | San Baltazar Guelavila, Oaxaca. Mexico

$220.00 $420.00 $3,300.00

Señor Mono Espadín · Elixir de Agave 
Agave Espadín | Miahuatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00

Umbeel Reposado · Mezcal Las Tonas
Agave Espadín | San Pablo Villa de Mitla, Oaxaca. Mexico

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00

Tepeztate · Mezcal Antifaz
Agave Tepeztate | Ocotepec, Oaxaca. Mexico

$125.00 $235.00 $1,600.00

Corazón de Agave · Mezcal Local 
Agave Espadín | San Pablo Villa de Mitla, Oaxaca. Mexico

$  55.00 $100.00 $   650.00

Mezcal 33 Joven · Casa Mezcal Oaxaca 1934 
Agave Espadín | Santiago Matatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$100.00 $185.00 $1,200.00

Dangerous Don · Mexikhlo 
Mezcal destilado con café | Santiago Matatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$115.00 $215.00 $1,400.00

Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Mezcal 33 Reposado · Casa Mezcal Oaxaca 1934 
Agave Espadín | Santiago Matatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$145.00 $275.00 $1,900.00

Máximo Santana Jabalí · Máximo Santana 
Agave Jabalí | Santiago Matatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$160.00 $305.00 $2,200.00

Asunción Cuishe · Mezcal Asunción 
Agave Cuishe | Santiago Matatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$110.00 $205.00 $1,300.00

Ramo de Rosas Blanco · Ramo de Rosas
Agave Espadín | Santiago Matatlán, Oaxaca. Mexico

$100.00 $185.00 $1,200.00

Las Garrafas Máscara de Xaguar Naranja · Las Garrafas de Oaxaca 
Agave Espadín, Tobalá y Arroqueño | Tlalixtac de Cabrera, Oaxaca. Mexico

$300.00 $580.00 $5,000.00

Las Garrafas Serpiente Rosada · Las Garrafas de Oaxaca 
Agave Tobalá | Tlalixtac de Cabrera, Oaxaca. Mexico

$170.00 $325.00 $2,600.00
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Mezcal

Patatús Blanco · Mezcal Patatús
Agave Salmiana | Bocas, San Luis Potosí. Mexico

$120.00 $225.00 $1,500.00

Reserva Del Chegalo · Promotora Agroindustrial de la Reserva 
Agave Pitzometl | Santiago Coatepec, Puebla. Mexico

$115.00 $215.00 $1,400.00

La Penca Imperial Blanco · Destilería Mezcal Ipiña 
Agave Salmiana | Ahualulco, San Luis Potosí. Mexico

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00

Júrame · Destilería Mezcal Ipiña 
Agave Salmiana | Ahualulco, San Luis Potosí. Mexico

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00

Cómplice de Amor · Mezcal Cómplice
Agave Espadín | San Dionisio Ocotepec, Oaxaca. Mexico

$100.00 $185.00 $1,200.00

Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Cómplice de Pasión Ensamble · Mezcal Cómplice 
Agave Tepeztate, Jabalí, Tobalá | Santa María Albarradas, Oaxaca. Mexico

$210.00 $400.00 $3,100.00

Don Aurelio Añejo · Mezcales de Calidad Don Aurelio Lamas 
Agave Maximiliana | Huitzila, Zacatecas. Mexico

$  50.00 $  90.00 $   600.00

$255.00 $490.00Don Aurelio Extra Añejo 8 Años · Mezcales de Calidad Don Aurelio Lamas 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Huitzila, Zacatecas. Mexico

$3,700.00

Raicilla

$115.00 $215.00 $1,400.00Raicilla Blanca · Huaraches de Oro
Agave Maximiliana B., Inaequidens K., Valenciana, Angustifolia H. Rhodacantha | Cocula, 
Jalisco. Mexico

Sotol

$  65.00 $115.00 $   750.00Coyote Triunfo del Desierto · Clan Coyote 
Dasylirion Leiophyllum | Aldama, Chihuahua. Mexico

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00Especie Texanum · Sotol Honorable Su Señoría del Desierto 
Dasylirion Texanum | Aldama, Chihuahua. Mexico

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00Especie Wheeleri · Sotol Honorable Su Señoría del Desierto 
Dasylirion Wheeleri | Aldama, Chihuahua. Mexico
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Sotol

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Delincuente · Destilados Delincuente 
Dasylirion Wheeleri | Chihuahua, Chihuahua. Mexico

$110.00 $205.00 $1,300.00Flor del Desierto Carnei · Flor del Desierto 
Dasylirion Wheeleri | Madera, Chihuahua. Mexico

Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

$  60.00 $105.00 $   700.00Omeé Reposado Rarámuri · Surá Rarámuri 
Dasylirion Wheeleri | Ciudad Juárez, Chihuahua. Mexico

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Flor del Desierto Sierra · Flor del Desierto 
Dasylirion Wheeleri | Madera, Chihuahua. Mexico

Tequila

Entremanos Blanco · Entremanos 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Tequila , Jalisco. Mexico

Mexita’s Añejo · Mexita’s 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Tequila , Jalisco. Mexico

Corazón Maya Añejo · Corazón Maya 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Tequila , Jalisco. Mexico

Mexita’s Reposado · Mexita’s 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Tequila , Jalisco. Mexico

$110.00 $105.00 $1,300.00

$115.00 $215.00 $1,500.00

$150.00 $285.00 $2,000.00

$115.00 $215.00 $1,500.00

Cosmos · Tequila Cosmos 
Agave Tequilana                    Weber  var. Azul  | Tequila , Jalisco.  Mexico

Casa Chica Extra Añejo · Casa Chica 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Tequila , Jalisco. Mexico

E=MC2 Extra Añejo · Realeza Mexicana 
Agave Tequilana Weber var. Azul | Tequila , Jalisco. Mexico

$260.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

$165.00 $315.00 $2,300.00

$155.00 $295.00 $2,100.00
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Brandy Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

$  85.00 $155.00 $1,000.00

$170.00 $325.00 $2,600.00Noroc Colectia de Aur 20 Years XO · Călărași Divin
Divin, Codru. Moldova 

Silver 5 Years · Bardar 
Divin, Codru. Moldova 

$140.00 $265.00 $1,800.00Tribute XO · Château Vartely 
Divin, Codru. Moldova 

Pisco

$  85.00 $155.00 $1,000.00Mosto Verde Quebranta · Cuatro Gallos 
Quebranta | Ica. Peru

$100.00 $185.00 $1,200.00Portón Mosto Verde Mollar · Destilería La Caravedo 
Mollar | Ica. Peru

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Acholado · Santiago Queirolo
Italia, Negra Criolla, Quebranta, Moscatel | Ica. Peru

$100.00 $185.00 $1,200.00Mosto Verde Torontel · Gran Paso 
Torontel | Ica. Peru

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00Intipalka Puro Italia · Santiago Queirolo 
Italia | Ica. Peru

Gin

Rusé Floral · Rusé
Gin | Torreón, Coahuila. Mexico

$  35.00 $  60.00 $   450.00Rusé Clásica · Rusé
Gin | Torreón, Coahuila. Mexico

$  45.00 $  80.00 $   550.00

$  85.00 $155.00 $   950.00New World Navy · BEG Boutique Distillery 
Navy Gin | São Paulo. Brasil

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00O’Gin · Don Luchesi 
London Dry Gin | Brasil

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Unalome · Unalome
London Dry Gin | Minas Gerais. Brasil
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Bai Jiu Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

$220.00 $420.00 $3,200.00Nuwa · Beijing Red Star 
Sorghum | Beijing. China

$400.00 $780.00 $6,500.00Johnnie Walker Blue Label · Diageo
Scotland

Single Malt Whisky

Blended Scotch Whisky

$205.00 $390.00 $2,800.00Evolution · Belgian Owl 
Haspengouw. Belgium

$170.00 $325.00 $2,600.00Origine · Belgian Owl 
Haspengouw. Belgium

$250.00 $480.00 $3,500.00Concertmaster Port Cask Finish · Kavalan Distillery 
Yilan. Taiwan

$250.00 $480.00 $3,500.00Concertmaster Sherry Cask Finish · Kavalan Distillery
Yilan. Taiwan

Cachaça

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Princesa Isabel Amburana · Princesa Isabel 
Linhares, Espirito Santo. Brazil

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Blend 2 Years · Flor das Gerais 
Felixlândia, Minas Gerais. Brazil

$  70.00 $125.00 $   800.00Prata · Vanderley Azevedo 
Ituiutaba, Minas Gerais. Brazil

$125.00 $235.00 $1,600.00Cabaré Extra Premium 15 Anos · Engenho Dom Tapparo 
Mirassol, São Paulo. Brazil

$100.00 $185.00 $1,200.004 Madeiras 8 Anos · Matriarca 
Caravelas, Bahía. Brazil
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Glass 1 oz Glass 2 oz
Bottle
to go

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Rhum

$205.00 $390.00 $2,800.00Rhum Vieux Brut de Fût · Bielle · 2014 
Rhum Agricole AOC, Marie-Galante. Guadeloupe

$  80.00 $145.00 $   900.00Rhum Blanc Le 40 · Distillerie Longueteau 
Rhum Agricole AOC, Sainte-Marie. Guadeloupe

$125.00 $235.00 $1,600.00L’Intense 59.5% · Karukera · 2020 
Rhum Agricole AOC, Sainte-Marie. Guadeloupe

$110.00 $205.00 $1,300.00Premiere Cuvée 4 Ans · Distillerie Reimonenq 
Rhum Agricole AOC, Sainte-Rose. Guadeloupe

$  35.00 $  60.00 $   450.00

Liqueur

$  25.00 $  45.00 $   350.00Guanamé Rompope · Viñedo Pájaro Azul 
Eggnog | San Felipe, Guanajuato. Mexico

San Rojo · LR Impulsora
Chile Liqueur | Tequisquiapan, Querétaro. Mexico
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Non-Alcoholic Drinks & Selection of Cigars

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX19



Price Teapot 325 ml

White Silver Tips Lumbini. Sri Lanka
Pure white loose tea with silver buds. Aromas of ripe, white and stone fruits.

Pure Loose Tea, Blends and Tisanes

$120.00

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

White Ceylon White Leafy. Sri Lanka
Pure white loose tea from leaves and buds. Tropical fruit aromas, with lively acidity, sweet.

$  60.00

Green Gyokuro. Japan
Pure green loose tea leaves. Intense character of sea vegetables, fresh algae and salicornia.

$  60.00

Green Matcha Toyotomi. Japan
Pure green tea. Powerful, with intense aromas of sea vegetables, algae and salicornia.

$100.00

Green Sencha STD. Japan
Pure green tea. Flavors of cooked vegetables, almond skin and wild herbs.

$  60.00

Green Ladaluchakra. Sri Lanka
Pure green loose tea leaves in the form of rings. Winter fruits, with fresh astringency.

$180.00

Green Half Moon Pearl. Nepal
Sandakphu pure green loose tea leaves. Intense tones of flowers and high mountain grass.

$100.00

Jasmine Green. China
Green tea blend from China scented with aromatic jasmine flowers.

$100.00

Green F1. Mexico
Gunpowder tea blended with pineapple, piquín chili, safflower and calendula.

$  60.00

Green Hojicha with Genmai. Japan
Pure green loose tea leaves blended with high temperature toasted rice.

$  60.00

Milk Oolong. Taiwan
Pure high-end oolong tea leaves. Intense dairy aromas, with a background of orchids.

$  60.00

Black Jasbirey. Nepal
Pure black loose tea leaves. Moscatel hints, with pleasant astringency.

Black Jayachakra. Sri Lanka
Pure black loose tea leaves. Tropical fruit and sweet & toasted spices.

$120.00

Black Lumbini Extra Special. Sri Lanka
Pure black loose tea leaves. winter fruit marmalade, caramel and spicy hints.

$  60.00

$  60.00
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Price Teapot 325 mlPure Loose Tea, Blends and Tisanes

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Black Yunnan. China
Pure black loose tea leaves. Toasted hints, smoke, honey and fresh eucalpytus.

$  60.00

Pu Erh Coffee Cocoa. China
Pu Erh tea blend with pleasant aromas of cocoa, roasted coffee, chocolate and dry wood.

$100.00

Black Chai. Sri Lanka / China
Spiced black tea blend with ginger, cardamom and cinnamon.

$  60.00

Earl Grey. Sri Lanka /China
Black tea blend with cornflower buds and bergamot essence.

$  60.00

English Breakfast. Sri Lanka / China
Black tea blend with pleasant aromas of red apples and citrus.

$  60.00

Citrus Explosion. Mexico
Blend of ginger, rose petals, tulsi, lemongrass, lemon myrtle, and orange-lemon peel.

$  60.00

Chamomile – Lavender. Mexico
Aromatic blend of chamomile and lavender flowers and buds.

$  60.00

Tropical Mango. Mexico
Pieces of apple, mango, orange, elderberry, rose hip, pineapple and hibiscus.

$  60.00

$  60.00Berry Herbal Tea. Mexico
Blend of blueberries, elderberries and hibiscus flowers.

Special Reserve Tea

$235.00

$235.00

Green Zisun
Huzhou Zhejiang, China. Spring 2018

Green Matcha Okumidori
Yame, Japan. Spring 2019

$235.00

$235.00

$235.00

Hei Cha Liubao
Guangxi, China. End of Spring 2010

Hei Cha Liubao Pressed
Guangxi, China. End of Spring 2008

Hei Cha Fuzhuan Pressed
Hunnan, China. End of Spring 2015
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Price

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

$60.00

Nespresso ORIGINS

Brazil · Honey and cereal
Intensity: 4 | São Paulo, Cerrado and South of Brazil
Recommended service: Ristretto and Espresso

$60.00Colombia Organic · Cereal and fruit
Intensity: 6 | Tolima
Recommended service: Espresso and Lungo

$60.00Guatemala · Malt and cereal
Intensity: 6 | Acatenango
Recommended service: Espresso and Lungo

$60.00India · Intense roast and spices
Intensity: 6 | Karnataka
Recommended service: Ristretto and Espresso

$60.00Peru Organic · Blackberries and cereal
Intensity: 6 | Andes
Recommended service: Espresso and Lungo

$60.00

Nespresso CLASSICS

Ristretto Intenso · Spicy and woody
Intensity: 12 | Nicaragua, Guatemala and other parts of South America
Recommended service: Ristretto

$60.00Decaffeinato · Roasted and cocoa
Intensity: 7 | Colombia, Brazil and Others 
Recommended service: Espresso or Lungo

$80.00

Nespresso EXCLUSIVE SELECTION

Galapagos · Toasted and sweet cereal
Intensity: 7 | Santa Cruz
Recommended service: Espresso

$80.00Nepal Lamjung · Toasted bread and mild spices
Intensity: 8 | Lamjung, Gandaki
Recommended service: Ristretto and Espresso

*All capsules are collected and returned to Nespresso for proper recycling.

*Available in Ristretto, Espresso, Lungo and Cappuccino.

*Available only in Ristretto and Espresso (glass service).

*Available in Ristretto, Espresso, Lungo and Cappuccino.

22



Price

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Tónica Sagrada Syrup. 1 oz.
Organic agave and quinine with lemograss, verbena, balm mint or salvia. Morelos. Mexico

$15.00

Natural House Water, by Natura
Glass bottle 480 ml. Refillable $25.00

$35.00

Sparkling House Water, by Natura
Glass bottle 480 ml. Refillable $25.00

$35.00

Water

S. Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral and Flavored Water
Can 330 ml. San Pellegrino Terme, Bergamo, Lombardy. Italy

$55.00

$50.00Perrier Sparkling Mineral Water with Lemon
Glass bottle 330 ml. Vergèze, Gard. France

Syrup

S. Pellegrino Sparkling Mineral Water
Glass bottle 250 ml. San Pellegrino Terme, Bergamo, Lombardy. Italy

$50.00
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Price

*All our prices include taxes and are in national currency (MXN). 
Wine Bar by Concours Mondial de Bruxelles. Copenhague 23, Juárez. CDMX

Cigars by Don Luis Anaya

$275.00Exclusive Edition Mexico 2024 · Don Luis Anaya
Torpedo, R50 x 15 cm
Center: Black San Andrés – Harvest 2019
Binding: Black San Andrés – Harvest 2019
Wrapper: Piloto Habano (Habano seed planted in San Andrés) – Harvest 
2020 Strength: Medium
Approximate smoking time: 45 min.

*Exclusive sale of maximum 2 pieces per person.
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